

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 IN  
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26538/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2011 in CWJC No.7200/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAVIN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.  
 Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Ambasta, Adv.  
 Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of respondent nos.8,10,13,15,19,30,34,42, 47 to 51, 54 to 59 and 62 to 66 in this special leave petition from the array of parties.

There is no objection to this application.

The application is allowed. The name of respondent nos. 8,10,13,15,19,30,34,42, 47 to 51, 54 to 59 and 62 to 66 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

		(KUSUM SYAL)			(INDU SATIJA)	
	SR.P.A			COURT MASTER		