

R

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26538/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in CWJC No.7200/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAVIN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondents within three weeks from today. Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master